JESSE MELCHER LAW OFFICE, PLLC 127 N. MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 345 MT. OLIVET, KENTUCKY 41064 PHONE: (606) 724-5322 FAX: (606) 724-2612

Atty:jpmelcher@yahoo.com Sec:jfpitts@yahoo.com RECEIVED

JUL 10 2024

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kentucky Public Service Commission

Email filing: PSCED@KY.GOV.

Attn: Electronic filing authorization

RE: REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION TO FILE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION FOR KY PSC TO APPROVE WATER ASSET TRANSFER CONTRACT FROM A DEVELOPER

To whom it may concern:

Please be advised that I as the Attorney for Bracken County Water District ("BCWD"), am requesting acceptance of a request for authorization to file electronic application for approval of a water asset transfer contract from a developer.

Sincerely,

JESSE P. MELCHER

Cc: file; client

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

В	racken County Water Distr	rict further states that:		
			Vaa	Ma
1.	It requests that the Pub application and advise it of	olic Service Commission assign a case number to the intended of that number as soon as possible;	Yes	No
2.	It or its authorized representation are authorized to make ele	entatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and ectronic filings with the Public Service Commission;		
3.	Commission for authoriza	prized representatives have registered with the Public Service ation to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven a filing of its application for rate adjustment;	E	
4.	It or its authorized agents	possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;	X	
5.	service of Public Service Public Service Commission	e authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the n Staff:		
		ame Electronic Mail Address		
	Jesse P. Melcher	jpmelcher@yahoo.com		
	Janell F. Pitts	jfpitts@yahoo.com		
6.	for electronic filing set fo	esentatives listed above have read and understand the procedures orth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures Commission directs otherwise. Signed Philip Crawford Name: Philip Crawford Title: Board Chairman	×	

Telephone Number: 606-735-3513